SPECIAL SESSION CITY COUNCIL MEETING

City Hall Conference Room 109 E. Olive Street, Bloomington, IL 61701 Wednesday, December 28, 2016; 9:10 AM

1. Call to Order

The Council convened in Special Session in the Council Chambers, City Hall Building at 9:10 a.m., Monday, December 28, 2016. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Renner.

2. Roll Call

Mayor Renner directed Chief Deputy Clerk, Renee Gooderham to call the roll and the following members of Council answered present:

Aldermen Joni Painter, Diane Hauman, Mboka Mwilambwe Scott Black, Kevin Lower, Jim Fruin, Karen Schmidt, and Mayor Tari Renner.

Absent: Aldermen David Sage and Amelia Buragas.

Staff present: Steve Rasmussen, Assistant City Manager and Renee Gooderham, Chief Deputy Clerk.

Staff Absent: David Hales, City Manager and Cherry Lawson, City Clerk.

3. Public Comment

There were no comments offered.

4. Consideration of the application of Wingmen V, LLC, d/b/a Buffalo Wild Wings, located at 3220 E. Empire, requesting a RAS liquor license which would allow the sale of all types of alcohol by the glass for consumption on the premises seven (7) days a week. (Recommend that a RAS Liquor License for Wingmen V, LLC, d/b/a Buffalo Wild Wings, located at 3220 E. Empire, be created and approved contingent upon compliance with all health and safety codes.)

Mayor Renner requested a motion to approve this item.

Motion by Alderman Schmidt seconded by Alderman Mwilambwe that a RAS liquor license which would allow the sale of all types of alcohol by the glass for consumption on the premises seven (7) days a week for Wingmen V, LLC, d/b/a Buffalo Wild Wings, located at 3220 E. Empire, be created and approved contingent upon compliance with all health and safety codes.

Ayes: Aldermen, Painter, Mwilambwe, Lower, Schmidt, Black, Hauman and Fruin.

Nays: None	
Motion carried.	
Mayor Renner requested a motion to Adj	ourn.
5. Adjournment	
Motion by Alderman Schmidt, seca.m.	onded by Alderman Lower to adjourn. Time: 9:11
Motion carried (viva voce).	
CITY OF BLOOMINGTON	ATTEST
Tari Renner, Mayor	Renee Gooderham, Chief Deputy Clerk